
In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
STATE OF MONTANA,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF WYOMING

and

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA,

Defendants.

—◆—
**On Exceptions To
The First Interim Report
Of The Special Master**

—◆—
**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
NORTHERN CHEYENNE TRIBE
IN SUPPORT OF MONTANA'S EXCEPTIONS**

—◆—
JEANNE S. WHITEING
Attorney at Law
1007 Pearl Street, Suite 220
Boulder, Colorado 80302
(303) 444-2549
jwhiteing@whiteinglaw.com

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae
Northern Cheyenne Tribe*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF AMICUS	1
ARGUMENT	4
I. The Special Master’s Decision Allowing Increased Consumption for Pre-1950 Rights is Inconsistent with the Com- pact	4
II. Policy Considerations Relating to Water Conservation Do Not Support the Mas- ter’s Conclusions.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 373 U.S. 546 (1963).....	2
<i>Northern Cheyenne Tribe v. Hollowbreast</i> , 415 U.S. 649 (1976).....	2
<i>Winters v. United States</i> , 207 U.S. 564 (1908).....	2

STATE CASES

<i>In the Matter of the Adjudication of Existing and Reserved Right to the Use of Water, Both Surface and Underground, of the Northern Cheyenne Tribe of the Northern Cheyenne Indian Reservation Within the State of Mon- tana in Basins 42A, 42B, 42KJ, & 43P (Water Court of the State of Montana, Yellowstone River Division, Special Northern Cheyenne Compact SubBasin) decree en- tered September 26, 1995</i>	2
---	---

STATUTES

Mont. Code Ann. 85-20-301 et seq.	2, 3
Northern Cheyenne Allotment Act, Act of June 3, 1926, 44 Stat. 1690	2
Northern Cheyenne Indian Reserved Water Rights Settlement Act of 1992, Pub. L. 102- 374, 106 Stat. 1186 (1992)	2
Yellowstone Compact, Pub. L. 82-231, 65 Stat. 663 (1951).....	3, 4, 5, 6, 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Executive Orders of November 26, 1884 and March 19, 1900. <i>5 Indian Affairs: Laws and Treaties</i> 860 (Charles J. Kappler, ed., Gov- ernment Printing Office, 1904)	2
David H. Getches, <i>Water Law in a Nutshell</i> (Thomson/West 2009).....	8
Indian Entities Recognized and Eligible to Receive Services from the United States Bureau of Indian Affairs, 74 Fed. Reg. 40218 (August 11, 2009)	1
S. Rep. No. 883, 82d Cong. 1st Sess. (1951)	7
